

MESA FOUNDATION AND LACHICA SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT GROUP PARTNER TO ACCELERATE AND AMPLIFY MISSION OF MESA FOUNDATION

SAN DIEGO, CA, UNITED STATES, April 25, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- MESA

<u>FOUNDATION</u> AND LACHICA SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT GROUP PARTNER TO ACCELERATE AND AMPLIFY MISSION OF MESA FOUNDATION



We appreciate the work
MESA Foundation has
already done, their
commitment to the
community, and the
meaningful impact it has for
student athletes and SDSU"

Angela LaChica

MESA (Mentoring and Empowering Student Athletes)
Foundation has brought on LaChica Sports &
Entertainment Group (LCSE) to serve as the management
team behind the scenes to accelerate and amplify their
mission. MESA Foundation is the first ever student-athlete
Name, Image and Likeness (NIL) program aimed to raise
awareness for causes in San Diego by partnering local
charities with SDSU student athletes. In a field largely
dominated by men, MESA is proud to have hired an allfemale sports management group with deep experience
pushing for social change at the local level.

LCSE brings significant experience in social justice and community-based work and a network of local organizations to elevate MESA's status in a competitive NIL marketplace. Established in 2007, LCSE is a women-led sport-management and athlete impact firm that focuses on services such as athlete management, social impact strategy, and communications for athletes, brands, and sport properties. Most recently, LCSE represented the Players Coalition in negotiations with the NFL for a 5 year, \$15 million partnership extension.

LCSE Founder & CEO Angela LaChica is a San Diego native and has long-established roots with the San Diego State Men's Basketball program, having served as the Head Team Manager for 5 years from 1998 to 2003. Coach Steve Fisher gave Angela her start in sports, and it is LCSE's honor and privilege to have the opportunity to now support and be a resource to MESA Foundation in this capacity decades later. "We appreciate the work MESA Foundation has already done, their commitment to the community, and the meaningful impact it has for student

athletes and SDSU," said Angela LaChica, LCSE Founder & CEO.

The women-led, women-ran team at LCSE will provide pro-bono services to support the success and development of MESA Foundation, including Digital Marketing, Branding, Public & Media Relations, Event Development, Request & Opportunity Management and Partnership & Fundraising Development Strategy.

"MESA can't be successful without the support of all of us, this is our chance to respond and ensure our basketball program's continued success on the court," said Coach Steve Fisher.



###

About MESA Foundation

MESA (Mentoring and Empowering Student Athletes) Foundation, is a non-profit organization that focuses on building relationships between Aztec student-athletes and the San Diego community through Name, Image and Likeness activities. MESA is a third party not affiliated with San Diego State University.

About LCSE Group

LCSE Group is a women-led sport management and athlete impact firm established in 2007, providing athlete management services, social impact strategy, and communications for athletes, brands, and sport properties.

Lindsay Means
LaChica Sports & Entertainment
+1 760-473-5932
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Instagram
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/630047803 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.